

# 05-27-1998



100719217

	DRM PTO-1595  Let 6-93)  D-2967  MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  PATENTS ONLY  DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Q.	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
86-61-2	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JOHN J. CRANE, WILLIAM M. BARTON, JR., PAUL EICHEN, PETER C. DEANGELIS AND ROBERT T. KULAKOWSKI  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes 2 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: BOTELOCKS INCORPORATED  (a California corporation)  Internal Address:
53	3. Nature of conveyance:  3. Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 675338
8	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date:	City: Rancho Santa Fe State: CA ZIP: 92067  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes & No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 7, 1995  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes St No	
	062ବ2ଖିam <b>esand pat</b> dress of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 22.00 DP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
04 FC:581 18.00 CH	Name: ROSTON & SCHWARTZ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	internal Address.	<ul> <li>☼ Enclosed - Check # 20426</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
	Street Address: 5900 Wilshire Boulevard  Suite 1430	If necessary, please charge additional fees to: 8. Deposit account number:  18-2060
	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Ellsworth R. Roston  Loston  12-29 95	
	Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 16,310 Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets**

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks, separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered form 1 to 4.

#### Item1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

#### Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

#### Item 3. Nature of Conveyance.

Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance. Enter the execution date of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized.

#### Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and the serial number; and international application numbers must be complete, e.g., 07/123,456 for national application numbers, and PCTUS91/12345 for international application numbers. Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4.

#### Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed.

Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

### Item 6. Total Applications and Patents Involved.

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

## Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

#### Item 8. Deposit Account Number.

Enter the deposit account number to authorize charges. Attach a duplicate copy of cover sheet to be used for the deposit charge account transaction.

#### Item 9. Statement and Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet, confirming that to the best of the persons knowledge and belief, the information contained on the cover sheet is correct and that any copy of the document is a true copy of the original document. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average approximately by mures burden and pathering the data needed to complete the sample cover sheet. Send your comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office of Information Systems. PK2-100Q Visighington, D.C. QCC 32 and to his Office Offic

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN J. CRANE, WILLIAM M. BARTON, JR., PAUL EICHEN, PETER C. DEANGELIS and ROBERT T. KULAKOWSKI, of the County of San Diego, State of California, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in REMOTE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR OPERATING TOYS for which we have today executed application papers for the United States Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, <u>BotBlocks Incorporated</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>California</u>, hereinafter called Assignee and having its offices and place of business at <u>P.O. Box 675338</u>, <u>Rancho Santa Fe</u>, <u>CA 92067</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we <u>JOHN J. CRANE</u>, <u>WILLIAM M. BARTON</u>, <u>JR.</u>, <u>PAUL EICHEN</u>, <u>PETER C. DeANGELIS</u>, and <u>ROBERT T. KULAKOWSKI</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and we covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to us regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this 7th day of December , 1995.

	2 De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell
Witness	JOHN J. CRANE
	william m. Sartily
Witness	WILLIAM M. BARTON, JR.
	Paul
Witness	PAUL EICHEN
	De Cold
Witness	PETER C. DeANGELIS
	Rdrift. X.C.
Witness	ROBERT T. KULAKOWSKI

**PATENT** 

REEL: 9182 FRAME: 0600